INR1,180/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighty 
Only) (including GST) in the form of 
demand draft drawn in favour of “Odisha 
Livelihoods Mission-NRLM” drawn in  any 
Scheduled Commercial Bank payable at 
Bhubaneswar. 

14. 

Bid Security/EMD 

INR41,500/- (Rupees Forty One Thousand 
Five Hundred Only) in the form of demand 
draft drawn in favour of “Odisha Livelihoods 
Mission-NRLM” drawn in  any Scheduled 
Commercial Bank payable at 
Bhubaneswar. 

15. 

Contact Person 

Durga Prasad Panda, 
Project Executive (Procurement), OLM 
Mob No.9861442151

[...]

accordance with the policies and procedures as per OGFR-2023 circulated vide Office 

Memorandum No. 25914/F, Dated: 13.09.2023 of Finance Department, Govt. of Odisha. 

3. The proposal complete in all respect as specified in the RFP Document must be accompanied 

with a Non- refundable amount of Rs. 1180/- (One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 

towards Bid Processing Fee and amount of Rs 41,500/- (Forty One Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) towards EMD in favour of “Odisha Livelihoods Mission-NRLM”, drawn in any scheduled 

commercial bank and payable at Bhubaneswar, Odisha failing which the bid will be rejected. 

4. The proposal must be delivered at the specified address as per the Bidder Data Sheet by Speed

[...]

assignment. 

Copy of Experience/ Work completion 

certificate / Work Orders/ Any other 

document (e.g. proof of payment) 

certifying the experience. Only 

Completed assignment will be 

considered. 

vi. C The firm must submit Bid Processing Fee 

of Rs 1180/-(One Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Only) including GST in form of 

Demand Draft in favour of “Odisha 

Livelihoods Mission-NRLM” drawn in  any 

Scheduled Commercial Bank payable at 

Bhubaneswar. 

Demand Draft 

Sl. 

No. 
Eligibility Criteria Supporting Documents 

vii.  The firm must submit EMD of Rs 41,500/-

(Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

in form of Demand Draft in favour of 

“Odisha Livelihoods Mission-NRLM” 

drawn in  any Scheduled Commercial 

Bank payable at Bhubaneswar. 

Demand Draft 

viii.  
The bidder should have submitted an 

undertaking in bidder’s letter head that the